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PROGRAMME CONTENTS
Five games to go. Sheffield United at home, away trips
to Newcastle and Southampton, our last home game
against Durham and our final day clash with
Birmingham.The Women’s Championship is heating up.
It starts here.

Last weekend, we made history. 2027 of you in the stands
at Hayes Lane, smashing our club’s record league
attendance and proving – once again – that this club is
something special. From all of us at London City
Lionesses: thank you. Your support is pushing us every
step of the way this season, and we’re ready to leave it all
out there in the final five games.

On top of the football, there’s plenty happening around
the ground today. DJ Shalishah Kay is in our new,
relocated DJ booth, while our 360-camera is back for
another week and ready to capture your best poses in the
Family Funzone. It’s also Green Football’s ‘The Great
Save’ weekend, where you can donate your old football or
PE kits to help save kit and protect the game we love.

We’ve built something special this season, both on the
pitch and in the stands. Now, it all comes down to this
final push. Five games to go. Two more chances to turn
Hayes Lane into a fortress. London City fans, we need
you to be loud.

Sam Wraight, Programme Editor.
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Ticket Bulletin

TICKET BULLETIN
HOME AWAY

Durham FC | 27 April, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Newcastle United | 30 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
Purchase:
www.newcastleunited.com

Southampton FC | 18 April, 19:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
Purchase:
www.southamptonfc.com/en

Birmingham City | 4 May, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
Purchase:
www.bcfc.com/pages/en/home

HAYES LANE
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Squad, Standings, Schedule

08/09/24 

15/09/24

22/09/24

29/09/24

06/10/24

13/10/24

02/11/24

10/11/24

17/11/24

24/11/24

08/12/24

15/12/24

19/01/25

02/02/25

16/02/25

02/03/25

16/03/25

23/03/25

30/03/25

20/04/25

27/04/25

04/05/25

London City

Blackburn Rovers

London City

Sunderland AFC

London City

London City

Sheffield United

London City

Durham

London City

London City

London City

Fulham

Bristol City

Portsmouth

Arsenal

London City

Charlton Athletic

London City

London City

Newcastle United

Southampton

London City

Birmingham City

1-1

1-2

2-1

1-0

5-1

2-0

0-1

1-2

3-2

1-4

4-0

3-1

0-5

0-1

0-1

2-0

2-0

1-1

1-0

v

v

v

v

v

Newcastle United

London City

Bristol City

London City

Portsmouth

Charlton Athletic

London City

Birmingham City

London City

West Ham

Gwalia United

Southampton

London City

London City

London City

London City

Sunderland AFC

London City

Blackburn Rovers

Sheffield United

London City

London City

Durham

London City

Birmingham City

London City

Bristol City

Charlton Athletic

Sunderland

Newcastle United

Southampton 

Blackburn Rovers

Sheffield United

Portsmouth

GP

16

15

16

16

16

16

14

16

17

15

15

GD

17

13

14

2

10

-4

4

2

-30

-12

-16

PTS

35

32

29

29

26

24

23

18

9

8

6

BARCLAYS WC TABLE
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Durham







2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
27
28
31
32
33
35

Grace Neville
Emma Mukandi

Georgia Brougham
Teyah Goldie

Megan Campbell
Mengyu Shen
Saki Kumagai

(C) Kosovare Asllani
Gesa Marashi

Miljana Ivanović
Charlène Meyong

María Pérez
Sofia Jakobsson

Julia Roddar
Lucy Fitzgerald
Danielle Carter

Lotta Lindström
Maddi Wilde
Cerys Brown

Isobel Goodwin
Freya Godfrey
Rofiat Imuran

Corinne Henson
Sophie Hillyerd

Emily Orman
Chantelle Boye-Hlorkah

Sophia Poor

Blue Shirts, Navy Shorts, Navy Socks
Head Coach | Jocelyn Prêcheur

Red/White Shirts, Black Shorts, Black Socks
Head Coach | Ash Thompson

1. Sian Rogers
2. Leanne Cowan
3. Abbie Lafayette
4. Ella Kinzett
5. Molly Graham
6. Issy Hobson
9. Maria Farrugia
11. Jacqui Hand
13. Monique Robinson
14. Ellie Jones
18. Esther Morgan
21. Maddy Earl
22. Annie Wilding
23. Connie Scofield
25. Jade Bailey
27. Olivia Page
28. Eva Butler
29. Fallon Connolly-Jackson
33. Bethan Davies
37. Grace Foy
38. Tilly Bristow
40. Liv Edwards
41. Alyssa Aherne
44. Satara Murray


