







capelli

PROUD UNIFORM SUPPLIER OF

LONDON CITY LIONESSES

SALES@CAPELLISPORT.CO.UK

+44 7798 643461 CAPELLISPORT.COM

PROGRAMME CONTENTS

Five games to go. Sheffield United at home, away trips to Newcastle and Southampton, our last home game against Durham and our final day clash with Birmingham. The Women's Championship is heating up. It starts here.

Last weekend, we made history. 2027 of you in the stands at Hayes Lane, smashing our club's record league attendance and proving – once again – that this club is something special. From all of us at London City Lionesses: thank you. Your support is pushing us every step of the way this season, and we're ready to leave it all out there in the final five games.

On top of the football, there's plenty happening around the ground today. DJ Shalishah Kay is in our new, relocated DJ booth, while our 360-camera is back for another week and ready to capture your best poses in the Family Funzone. It's also Green Football's 'The Great Save' weekend, where you can donate your old football or PE kits to help save kit and protect the game we love.

We've built something special this season, both on the pitch and in the stands. Now, it all comes down to this final push. Five games to go. Two more chances to turn Hayes Lane into a fortress. London City fans, we need you to be loud.

Sam Wraight, Programme Editor.



Ticket News
Stay tuned for the latest updates

BWC Stakes
'Where Greatness Lives'

League Table

It's tight at the top!

Play Safe
Safeguarding football's future

Squad List
Today's names to remember

THE STAKES HIGHER



WHERE GREATNESS LIVES



HOME

Durham FC | 27 April, 14:00

- · Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
- · Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

AWAY

Newcastle United | 30 March, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
- · Purchase:

www.newcastleunited.com

Southampton FC | 18 April, 19:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
- Purchase:

www.southamptonfc.com/en

Birmingham City | 4 May, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
- Purchase: www.bcfc.com/pages/en/home



ARE YOU ATTENDING A BARCLAYS WSL OR WC FIXTURE FOR THE FIRST TIME?

DO YOU WANT TO WIN 4X TICKETS TO ANOTHER FIXTURE THIS SEASON?



We know how exciting your first ever match can be and we hope you capture every moment.

We want to be part of this experience with you so once you've snapped your pics, scan the QR code, upload your favourite photos and we will choose a winner and share the photos across our social channels.

WOMEN'S SUPER LEAGUE

BARCLAYS

BARCLAYSWOMEN'S
CHAMPIONSHIP





	GP	GD	PTS	08/09/24
				15/09/24
Birmingham City	16	17	35	22/09/24
London City	15	13	32	29/09/24
London Oity	10	10	32	06/10/24
Charlton Athletic	16	14	29	13/10/24
	. 0		2)	02/11/24
Durham	16	2	29	10/11/24
		_		17/11/24
Bristol City	16	10	26	24/11/24
				08/12/24
Sunderland	16	-4	24	15/12/24
Newcastle United	1.1	4	22	19/01/25
Newcastie United	14	4	23	02/02/25
Southampton	16	2	18	16/02/25
Couthampton	10	2	10	02/03/25
Portsmouth	17	-30	9	16/03/25
				23/03/25
Sheffield United	15	-12	8	30/03/25
				20/04/25
Blackburn Rovers	15	-16	6	27/04/25
				04/05/25

London City	1-1	Newcastle United
Blackburn Rovers	1-2	London City
London City	2-1	Bristol City
Sunderland AFC	1-0	London City
London City	5-1	Portsmouth
London City	2-0	Charlton Athletic
Sheffield United	0-1	London City
London City	1-2	Birmingham City
Durham	3-2	London City
London City	1-4	West Ham
London City	4-0	Gwalia United
London City	3-1	Southampton
Fulham	0-5	London City
Bristol City	0-1	London City
Portsmouth	0-1	London City
Arsenal	2-0	London City
London City	2-0	Sunderland AFC
Charlton Athletic	1-1	London City
London City	1-0	Blackburn Rovers
London City	v	Sheffield United
Newcastle United	v	London City
Southampton	v	London City
London City	v	Durham

London City

Birmingham City

WE'RE BACKING PLAY SAFE

Every level of football in England is committed to ensuring children have a fun, positive and inclusive experience.

That's why we're backing Play Safe, football's national safeguarding campaign.

To find out more go to TheFA.com/PlaySafe













Head Coach | Jocelyn Prêcheur

Blue Shirts, Navy Shorts, Navy Socks

Grace Neville	2
Emma Mukandi	3
Georgia Brougham	4
Teyah Goldie	5
Megan Campbell	6
Mengyu Shen	7
Saki Kumagai	8
C) Kosovare Asllani	9
Gesa Marashi	10
Miljana I vanović	11
Charlène Meyong	13
María Pérez	14
Sofia Jakobsson	15
Julia Roddar	16
Lucy Fitzgerald	17
Danielle Carter	18
Lotta Lindström	19
Maddi Wilde	20
Cerys Brown	22
Isobel Goodwin	23
Freya Godfrey	24
Rofiat Imuran	25
	27
Corinne Henson	28
Sophie Hillyerd	31
Emily Orman	32
telle Boye-Hlorkah	33
Sophia Poor	35

Chan



Head Coach | Ash Thompson

Red/White Shirts, Black Shorts, Black Socks

- 1. Sian Rogers
- 2. Leanne Cowan
- 3. Abbie Lafayette
- 4. Ella Kinzett
- 5. Molly Graham
- 6. Issy Hobson
- 9. Maria Farrugia
- 11. Jacqui Hand
- 13. Monique Robinson
- 14. Ellie Jones
- 18. Esther Morgan
- 21. Maddy Earl
- 22. Annie Wilding
- 23. Connie Scofield
- 25. Jade Bailey
- 27. Olivia Page
- 28. Eva Butler
- 29. Fallon Connolly-Jackson
- 33. Bethan Davies
- 37. Grace Foy
- 38. Tilly Bristow
- 40. Liv Edwards
- 41. Alyssa Aherne
- 44. Satara Murray